° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016

NORTH East Sunderiand SuimMuesr

EVENT 401 Boys 11/13 Yrs 200m Backstroke
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Curtis Harper 11 Bo Barnsley 2:35.67 +0.67 312 3772 111766  1:57.98
2. Benjamin Cross 11 Co Sheffield 2:40.94 +0.63 282 38.07 111927  2:00.68
3. Byron Peel 11 Bo Stockton 2:42.32 +0.68 275 3918  1:20.03  2:01.80
4. Luke Smith 11 Halifax 2:43.90 +0.65 267 3718  1:18.67  2:01.59
5. Toma Saha 11 Middlesboro 2:45.91 +0.64 258 3959  1:2190  2:05.04
6. Luke Clegg 11 Bo Kirklees 2:46.74 +0.76 254 4038  1:2285  2:0540
7. Harvey Pennington 11 Skipton 2:47.87 +0.73 249 3955  1:2230  2:05.25
8. Harry Courtney 11 Tynedale 2:47.92 +0.73 248 4048  1:2262  2:05.68
9. George Willis 11 Newcastle 2:48.45 +0.64 246 3942  1:2337  2:06.99
9. Benjamin Rogers 11 Bo Stockton 2:48.45 +0.70 246 3876 1:2191  2:06.05
11. Kenneth Juan 11 Co Sund'land 2:49.24 +0.70 243 3782 1:2160  2:07.77
12. Leo White 11 Derwentside 2:50.16 +0.73 239 4133  2:08.45

13. Jay Pinnock 11 South Tyne 2:53.61 +0.74 225 4062  1:24.37 2:09.77
14. Kyle English 11 Tynedale 2:56.42 +0.74 214 4213 1:2682  2:12.20
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Ryan Zhao 12 Gates &Whick 2:20.96 +0.67 420 3311 1:0962  1:45.70
2. Thomas English 12 ChesterLe S 2:26.47 +0.71 375 3437 11274  1:50.76
3. Adam Barrett 12 Gates &Whick 2:26.99 +0.61 371 3508 11254  1:50.86
4. Ben Wright 12 Donc Dartes 2:27.21 +0.59 369 3465 111191 1:49.74
5. Mason Bland 12 KingstonHull 2:27.69 +0.76 365 3502 11249  1:50.76
6. Nathan Dixon 12 Hartlepool 2:29.06 +0.73 355 3507 111355  1:51.81
7. Joshua Savage 12 Derwentside 2:32.59 331 3453 11272 1:53.07
8. Ben Shelton 12 Co Leeds 2:33.70 +0.53 324 3504 111382  1:54.41
9. Louis Ainley 12 Co Leeds 2:33.84 +0.53 323 3507 111408  1:54.33
10. Seth Leech 12 Bo Kirklees 2:34.50 +0.59 319 36.75  1:16.81 1:56.99
11. Elliot Best 12 Newcastle 2:35.69 +0.78 312 36.79  1:16.54  1:57.76
12. Thomas Plant 12 Harrogate 2:36.47 +0.56 307 3754 111707 15779
13. Kieron Mutch 12 Tynemouth 2:38.00 +0.61 298 3784 111758  1:58.21
14. Joseph Fairbairn 12 ChesterLe S 2:39.49 +0.58 290 3736 1:18.12  1:59.46
15. Adam Strickland 12 Gates &Whick 2:41.21 +0.60 281 36.66  1:17.52  1:59.74
16. Chase Darby 12 Middlesboro 2:42.54 +0.65 274 3841 111993  2:02.73
17. Daniel Cutter 12 RichmondDale 2:47.23 +0.62 252 3774  1:2066  2:04.17

Callum Simmons 12 Rotherham Mo DNC

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Lewis Maxwell 13 Derwent5|de 2:18.96 +0.80 439 3259  1:08.30  1:44.52
2. William Ellis 13 Bo Stockton 2:21.21 +0.60 418 3353  1:0980 1:45.60
3. Thomas Storer 13 Newcastle 2:2348 +0.71 399 3449 111185  1:48.12
4. Finlay Gowan 13 KingstonHull 2:25.98 +0.64 378 3537 11213 1:49.13
5. Ryan Porter 13 KingstonHull 2:28.26 +0.71 361 3417 111137 14970
6. Alfie Scott 13 Newcastle 2:30.20 +0.58 347 3441 111352  1:5241

Ned Sharp 13 Skipton DNC
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° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016

NORTH East Sunderiand SuimMuesr

EVENT 402 Girls 11/13 Yrs 200m IM
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Hermione Roe 11 Co Bradford 2:34.96 +0.73 486 3391 11522 1:59.93
2. Daisy Kriel Parr 11 Co Sheffield 2:36.94 468 3471 11545  2:00.24
3. Annabelle Wilkinson 11 Co Sheffield 2:38.87 451 33.82 11440  2:02.31
4. Lara Thomson 11 Co Leeds 2:39.14 +0.70 448 3391 11359  2:00.83
5. Grace Conroy 11 Co Sheffield 2:40.85 434 3505 111726  2:05.29
6. Mollie McAlorum 11 Derwentside 2:40.96 433 3543 11693  2:05.11
7. Melissa Moorhouse 11 Bo Kirklees 2:43.11 417 36.87 111924  2:08.39
8. Lola Morales 11 Tynemouth 2:43.85 +0.79 411 3500 1:1828  2:07.11
9. Alexandra Hall 11 Co Leeds 2:45.51 +0.57 399 38.06 1:2080  2:07.99
10. Freya Johnson 11 Co Leeds 2:47.94 382 3699  1:21.37  2:09.33
11. Jasmine Campbell 11 Tynemouth 2:49.34 +0.78 372 3896 1:2444 221111
12. Jessica Cottee 11 Gates &Whick 2:50.63 +0.73 364 36.05 1:2167  2:08.87
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Millie Tate 12 Co Leeds 2:31.70 +0.78 518 3392 11290  1:57.33
2. Martha Bradley 12 Bo Kirklees 2:31.98 +0.79 515 3402 11435  1:56.95
3. Milly Boulding 12 Bo Kirklees 2:32.06 +0.73 514 3264 111238  1:5853
4. Faye McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton 2:33.25 502 3426 11434 1:58.34
5. Abigail Miles 12 Co Sheffield 2:34.18 +0.74 493 3465 111426  1:58.17
6. Mollie-Jo Garratt 12 York City 2:34.84 +0.73 487 3253 1:09.97  2:00.18
7. Isabelle Goodwin 12 Co Leeds 2:35.39 +0.77 482 3419 11452  2:00.02
8. Ella Bainbridge 12 Cleethorpes 2:36.23 474 3326 11382  1:59.68
9. Amelie Turner 12 Co Leeds 2:36.41 +0.71 472 3352  1:13.05  2:00.41
10. Ella Watson 12 Gates &Whick 2:36.48 +0.55 472 3225 11244 1:59.54
11. Allana McDonald 12 Bo Stockton 2:36.87 +0.72 468 3467 111494 2:00.88
12. Charlotte Thompson 12 Loftus Dol 2:38.14 457 3483  1:1285  2:03.30
13. Olivia Katory 12 Newcastle 2:38.26 456 3284 11227  2:03.09
14. Hermione Timms 12 Co Sheffield 2:38.55 +0.70 454 3476 111597  2:0242
15. Ella Cooper 12 Co Leeds 2:39.54 +0.72 445 3414 111553  2:02.56
16. Lily Gardner 12 Derwentside 2:39.78 443 3534 111654  2:04.12
17. Abigail Parkinson 12 Tadcaster 2:40.33 +0.80 439 3540 111647  2:03.37
18. Ellie Tibbett 12 Middlesboro 2:40.37 438 3737 111543 2:03.52
19. Gina Speakman 12 BoKirklees 2:40.51 437 33.05 1:17.10  2:04.56
20. Ellie Burke 12 South Tyne 2:41.01 +0.78 433 3488  1:16.92  2:04.53
21. Coco Sowden 12 Bo Stockton 2:4147 429 3570 111749  2:04.97
22. Ellie Baister 12 Middlesboro 2:41.80 427 3642 111695  2:04.00
23. Ella Stabler 12 Co Bradford 2:43.31 +0.90 415 3573 111625  2:06.30
24. Anna O'Brien 12 Newcastle 2:43.78 +0.77 411 3334 111575  2:06.25
25. Molly Green 12 KingstonHull 2:43.80 411 3378 111635  2:04.64
26. Leoni Jones 12 Bo Stockton 2:44.71 +0.66 404 3459 11588  2:05.67
27. Georgia Hadley 12 Bo Stockton 2:4494 +0.75 403 3709  1:18.85  2:06.03
28. Hannah Brown 12 Gates &Whick 2:45.01 +0.71 402 3560 111726  2:05.76
29. Megan Kirkman 12 York City 2:45.77 397 36.58  1:19.96  2:07.46
30. Emma Braithwaite 12 Co Sheffield 2:47.68 383 36.66  1:19.91  2:10.55
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. TiaWard 13 CoLeeds 2:20.26 +0.66 655 3141 1:06.35  1:47.52
2. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle 2:21.94 +0.83 632 3147  1:.0639  1:47.66
3. Charlotte Robinson 13 Co Leeds 2:24.74 596 30.89  1:08.93  1:50.77
4. Ella Cowan 13 CoLeeds 2:26.96 +0.63 570 3253 111142 1:52.62
5. Chloe Hirst 13 Bo Kirklees 2:31.11 524 3354 111392  1:57.94
6. Christa Wilson 13 Newcastle 2:31.12 524 31.84 111073  1:54.38
7. Jaime Fitton 13 Bo Kirklees 2:31.97 515 3245 111176 1:5747
8. Lola Davison 13 Newcastle 2:32.21 513 3333 111323 1:50.28
9. Madeleine Duffy 13 Tynedale 2:32.81 +0.66 507 3335 111230  1:56.87
10. Hannah Wright 13 ChesterLe S 2:32.91 +0.77 506 3486 111359  1:58.81
11. Megan Gray 13 KingstonHull 2:3347 500 3373 111357  2:0044
12. Rachel Bradley 13 Middlesboro 2:33.70 +0.76 498 3353 11257  1:58.56
13. Rosie Jackson 13 Bo Kirklees 2:35.87 +0.68 477 3409 111450  2:01.35
14. Sally Brandon 13 Newcastle 2:35.93 +0.64 477 3357 111354  1:50.85
15. Abigail Jackson 13 Rotherham Mo 2:36.15 +0.58 475 3502 111560  2:01.38
16. Trinity Gortschacher 13 Donc Dartes 2:36.19 +0.80 474 3404 111453  2:01.70
17. Hannah Newnham 13 Donc Dartes 2:36.43 472 33.61 1:1409  1:59.83
18. Millie Glossop 13 Co Sheffield 2:38.93 +0.69 450 3442 11331 2:01.39
19. Phoebe Dawson 13 Co Leeds 2:39.10 +0.74 449 3361 111425  2:01.98
20. Holly Pickering 13 Harrogate 2:39.18 +0.83 448 3396 11404  2:01.99
21. Jenna Stott 13 CoLeeds 2:39.48 +0.69 446 3428 111543  2:00.66
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SWim

NORTH EAsST

ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)

6th November 2016
Sunderland

1255

suJimuueor

EVENT 403 Boys 11/13 Yrs 100m Butterfly

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Jamie Pridgeon 11 Bo Kirklees
2. Joshua Robinson 11 Derwentside
3. Robbie Thompson 11 Bo Stockton
4. Lucas Waligora 11 Harrogate
5. Byron Peel 11 Bo Stockton
6. Luke Smith 11 Halifax
7. Luke Clegg 11 Bo Kirklees
8. Oliver Creighton 11 York City
9. Alexander Tikhonov 11 Bo Barnsley
10. Matthew Cairns 11 ChesterLe S
11. Curtis Harper 11 Bo Bamsley
12. George Willis 11 Newcastle
13. Toma Saha 11 Middlesboro
14. Jacob Grierson 11 Bo Kirklees
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Thomas English 12 ChesterLe S
2. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City
3. Emilio Paniagua-Gutier 12 Co Leeds
4. Blaine Underwood 12 Donc Dartes
5. Nathan Bunkle 12 Harrogate
6. Harry Milner 12 Co Leeds
7. Arthur Llewellyn 12 Bo Stockton
8. Jacob Elwell 12 Bo Stockton
9. Seth Leech 12 Bo Kirklees
10. Ben Shelton 12 Co Leeds
11. Samuel Pickup 12 York City
12. lIsaac Ripley 12 Bo Stockton
13. Joe Callin 12 Team Jorvik
14. Harrison Lee 12 Co Wakefield
15. Thomas Plant 12 Harrogate
16. Jack Senior 12 Co Leeds
17. Toby Mayfield 12 York City
18. Charlie Broome 12 Co Leeds
19. Jacob Openshaw 12 ChesterLe S
20. Harry Watts 12 Hartlepool
21. Joseph Fairbairn 12 ChesterLe S
Callum Simmons 12 Rotherham Mo
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Niall Coulthard 13 Sedgefield
2. Akal Rehal 13 Co Leeds
3. Lewis Maxwell 13 Derwentside
4. Ned Sharp 13 Skipton
5. Oliver Hall 13 Middlesboro
6. Safwan Shaikh 13 Co Leeds
7. Jacob Papple 13 Bo Stockton
8. Matthew Lyons 13 Co Leeds
9. Ethan Sutcliffe 13 Co Leeds
10. Sam Howell 13 Newcastle
11. Alastair Henderson 13 Bo Kirklees
12. Dalton Clapham 13 Co Leeds
13. Alexander Woods 13 Grimsby AST
14. Patrik Bajrami 13 Consett
15. William Ellis 13 Bo Stockton
16. Owen Foster 13 Tynemouth
17. Luis Dimelow 13 Co Sheffield
18. Thomas Eddy 13 Bo Stockton
19. Daniel Patko 13 Harrogate
20. Ryan Porter 13 KingstonHull
21. Finlay Waligora 13 Harrogate
22. Jacob Goodison 13 Co Leeds
Archie Minto 13 Co Bradford

Time R.T. FINAPt
1:16.74 +0.62 251
1:16.77 +0.74 251
1:17.96 239
1:18.07 - 238
1:19.79 223
1:20.15 220
1:21.00 +0.77 213
1:21.49 210
1:21.73 +0.81 208
1:21.93 206
1:23.13 +0.71 197
1:23.93 +0.70 192
1:26.78 173
1:27.79 +0.74 167

Time R.T. FINAPt
1:07.78 +0.81 365
1:08.70 +0.60 350
1:09.55 337
1:10.31 +0.76 327
1:10.36 +0.55 326
1:11.22 314
1:11.30 +0.69 313
1:11.55 +0.77 310
1:12.02 +0.72 304
1:12.18 +0.66 302
1:12.28 +0.43 300
1:13.94 281
1:14.62 +0.74 273
1:16.30 255
1:17.33 +0.65 245
1:17.96 239
1:18.16 +0.54 238
1:19.14 +0.74 229
1:19.20 +0.83 228
1:21.39 +0.78 210
1:25.35 +0.70 182

DNC

Time R.T. FINAPt
1:03.50 +0.77 443
1:03.94 +0.71 434
1:04.60 +0.81 421
1:04.73 +0.65 419
1:07.14 +0.73 375
1:07.38 +0.64 371
1:08.42 +0.52 354
1:08.54 +0.58 353
1:08.97 +0.67 346
1:10.02 +0.75 331
1:10.03 +0.50 330
1:10.13 +0.73 329
1:10.60 +0.67 322
1:10.94 +0.88 318
1:11.03 +0.74 317
1:11.34 +0.56 313
1:11.56 +0.48 310
1:12.74 295
1:12.90 +0.64 293
1:14.67 +0.53 273
1:14.89 270
1:15.02 +0.66 269

DQ

50
36.03
35.75
36.36
36.59
37.74
36.27
37.62
38.54
38.30
37.83
3748
38.71
40.18
40.13

50
31.54
32.04
33.20
32.79
33.35
33.33
32.97
33.41
34.18
32.94
33.95
34.04
34.58
35.51
35.64
36.54
36.47
36.56
36.65
38.04
35.95

50
30.37
29.7
30.23
30.20
31.37
31.78
31.63
31.71
32.06
33.04
32.31
33.01
32.77
32.91
32.16
33.78
33.29
33.97
34.31
33.75
34.79
34.75
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SWim

NORTH EAsST

ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)

6th November 2016
Sunderland

1255

suJimuueor

EVENT 404 Girls 11/13 Yrs 100m Backstroke

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club
1. Sophia Basaraba 11 Co Bradford
2. Annabelle Wilkinson 11 Co Sheffield
3. Daisy Kriel Parr 11 Co Sheffield
4. |sobel Hextall 11 KingstonHull
5. Hermione Roe 11 Co Bradford
6. Alexandra Hall 11 Co Leeds
7. TaylaRoss 11 KingstonHull
8. Louisa Ibberson 11 Harrogate
9. Lola Morales 11 Tynemouth
10. Jolie McGreavy 11 Co Leeds
11. Isabella Deacon 11 Ashington
12. Mollie Fisher 11 Rotherham Mo
13. Madison Johnson 11 Donc Dartes
14. Millie Fenton 11 Tynemouth
15. Jenna Dougal 11 Derwentside
Beth Hall 11 Scunthorpe A
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Mollie-Jo Garratt 12 York City
2. Amelia Robertson 12 Tynemouth
3. Charlotte Thompson 12 Loftus Dol
4. Abigail Miles 12 Co Sheffield
5. Ellie Tibbett 12 Middlesboro
6. Kidiest Hodgson 12 Co Leeds
7. Madison Tumer 12 Skipton
8. Amelie Turner 12 Co Leeds
9. Ella Cooper 12 CoLeeds
10. Hermione Timms 12 Co Sheffield
11. Ella Watson 12 Gates &Whick
12. Millie Tate 12 Co Leeds
13. Isabel Beaty 12 Co Bradford
14. Lucy Curran 12 South Hunsle
15. Leah Smith 12 Sedgefield
16. Coco Sowden 12 Bo Stockton
17. Harriet Rogers 12 Darlington
18. Lucy Hedley 12 Tynemouth
19. Ella Stabler 12 Co Bradford
20. Anna O'Brien 12 Newcastle
21. Kimberley Thompson 12 York City
22. Heidi Wame 12 Cleethorpes
23. Megan Darwood 12 Tynemouth
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club
1. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle
2. Erin Donnelly 13 Bo Stockton
3. Danielle Horner 13 Middlesboro
4. Millie Glossop 13 Co Sheffield
5. Emilia Wright 13 South Hunsle
6.  Annabel McCrory 13 Derwentside
7. AbiKirsop 13 South Tyne
8. Clementine Lovel 13 KingstonHull
9. Megan Gray 13 KingstonHull
10. Jaime Fitton 13 Bo Kirklees
11. Rosie Sykes 13 Co Sheffield
12. Hannah Wright 13 ChesterLe S
13. Rosie Jackson 13 Bo Kirklees
14. Phoebe Dawson 13 CoLeeds
15. Molly Mooney 13 Darlington
16. Holly Pickering 13 Harrogate
17. Caitlin Cambrook 13 Co Sund'land
17. Imogen Vollans 13 Thirsk WH

Time
1:11.87
12,57
14.20
1450
15.06
15.10
17.74
18.28
18.89
19.09
19.26
19.48
20.15
20.41
:21.08

DNC

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

R.T. FINAPt
+0.76 448
+0.73 436
+0.23 407
+0.66 403
+0.65 394
+0.63 393
+0.74 354
+0.76 347
+0.69 339
+0.69 336
+0.84 334
+0.77 331
+0.60 323
+0.63 320
+0.68 312

R.T. FINAPt
+0.20 520
+0.56 499

457
+0.70 454
+0.66 433
+0.72 429
+0.68 428
+0.69 423
+0.65 421
+0.56 419
+0.51 416
+0.77 416
+0.64 410
+0.68 404
+0.78 397

392
+0.77 390
+0.65 385
+0.80 369
+0.63 367
+0.62 364
+0.77 361
+0.74 349

R.T. FINAPt
+0.75 565
+0.66 542
+0.72 521
+0.58 519
+0.59 491
+0.70 475
+0.73 475
+0.79 470
+0.78 465
+0.73 461
+0.61 457
-1.18 444
+0.69 438
+0.56 436
+0.72 435
+0.75 415
+0.62 414
+0.66 414

50
35.28
34.83
36.75
36.66
36.45
37.18
37.81
38.41
38.65
38.93
38.26
38.99
38.73
39.42
39.44

50
33.03
33.77
34.91
34.83
34.98
36.12
35.45
36.29
36.73
35.39
34.40
36.49
35.58
36.76
36.93
36.62
36.15
36.78
37.50
37.92
36.81
37.59
37.02

50
33.10
33.20
33.09
33.48
33.77
33.97
34.77
34.37
34.74
35.02
34.81
35.05
35.45
35.94
35.10
35.59
35.87
35.32
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° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016

NORTH East Sunderiand SuimMuesr

EVENT 405 Boys 11/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt

1. William Baines 11 Bo Stockton 4:40.40 +0.79 433
50m 32.99 100m 1:08.45 150m 1:44.19 200m 2:19.84 250m 2:55.62 300m 3:29.97 350m 4:05.03 400m 4:40.40
32.99 35.46 35.74 35.65 35.78 34.35 35.06 35.37

2. Josh Denholm 11 South Tyne 4:52.44 +0.64 382
50m 33.33 100m 1:10.15 150m 1:47.13 200m 2:24.23 250m 3:01.62 300m 3:39.00 350m 4:16.45 400m 4:52.44
33.33 36.82 36.98 37.10 37.39 37.38 37.45 35.99

3. Benjamin Rogers 11 Bo Stockton 4:54.74 +0.78 373
50m 33.74 100m 1:10.74 150m 1:47.97 200m 2:25.09 250m 3:02.66 300m 3:40.15 350m 4:17.83 400m 4:54.74
33.74 37.00 37.23 37.12 37.57 37.49 37.68 36.91

4. Curtis Harper 11 Bo Barnsley 4:57.98 +048 361
50m 33.04 100m 1:10.28 150m 1:47.93 200m 2:26.57 250m 3:05.47 300m 3:43.84 350m 4:21.81 400m 4:57.98
33.04 37.24 37.65 38.64 38.90 38.37 37.97 36.17

5. Lucas Waligora 11 Harrogate 5:00.77 +0.67 351
50m 33.67 100m 1:10.50 150m 1:48.70 200m 2:27.31 250m 3:06.78 300m 3:44.96 350m 4:23.81 400m 5:00.77
33.67 36.83 38.20 38.61 39.47 38.18 38.85 36.96

6. Joshua Robinson 11 Derwentside 5:02.72 344
50m 34.77 100m 1:12.70 150m 1:51.74 200m 2:30.10 250m 3:08.75 300m 3:46.90 350m 4:25.68 400m 5:02.72
34.77 37.93 39.04 38.36 38.65 38.15 38.78 37.04

7. Jamie Pridgeon 11 Bo Kirklees 5:06.97 330
50m 1:13.20 100m 1:51.90 150m 3:09.92 200m 3:49.31 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m 5:06.97
1:13.20 38.70 1:18.02 39.39 - - - 1:17.66

8. Leo White 11 Derwentside 5:08.80 +0.61 324
50m 36.04 100m 1:14.56 150m 1:53.92 200m 2:33.39 250m 3:12.65 300m 3:52.18 350m 4:31.54 400m 5:08.80
36.04 38.52 39.36 39.47 39.26 39.53 39.36 37.26

9. Kian Brown 11 Grimsby AST 5:13.95 +0.83 309
50m 35.40 100m 1:14.17 150m 1:54.02 200m 2:33.95 250m 3:14.22 300m 3:54.63 350m 4:34.86 400m 5:13.95
35.40 38.77 39.85 39.93 40.27 40.41 40.23 39.09

10. Harry Courtney 11 Tynedale 5:14.40 307
50m 36.25 100m 1:14.98 150m 1:54.75 200m 2:34.46 250m 3:14.22 300m 3:54.57 350m 4:35.39 400m 5:14.40
36.25 38.73 39.77 39.71 39.76 40.35 40.82 39.01

11. Oliver Creighton 11 York City 5:19.23 +0.70 293
50m 36.29 100m 1:15.57 150m 2:36.15 200m 3:17.06 250m 3:58.97 300m - 350m 4:40.26 400m 5:19.23
36.29 39.28 1:20.58 40.91 41.91 - 41.29 38.97

12. Robbie Thompson 11 Bo Stockton 5:20.08 291
50m 34.64 100m 1:14.56 150m 1:55.03 200m 2:35.76 250m 3:16.09 300m 3:57.19 350m 4:39.43 400m 5:20.08
34.64 39.92 40.47 40.73 40.33 41.10 42.24 40.65

13. Luke Robinson 11 Moors 5:20.56 +0.63 290
50m 35.40 100m 1:15.62 150m 1:56.20 200m 2:37.60 250m 3:19.33 300m 4:00.86 350m 4:42.14 400m 5:20.56
35.40 40.22 40.58 41.40 41.73 41.53 41.28 38.42

14. Benjamin Cross 11 Co Sheffield 5:21.50 287
50m 35.87 100m 1:15.90 150m 1:57.42 200m 2:39.06 250m 3:20.62 300m 4:02.12 350m 4:42.50 400m 5:21.50
35.87 40.03 41.52 41.64 41.56 41.50 40.38 39.00

15. Toma Saha 11 Middlesboro 5:24.40 280
50m 36.14 100m 1:15.72 150m 1:56.96 200m 2:38.94 250m 3:20.68 300m 4:03.41 350m 4:44.85 400m 5:24.40
36.14 39.58 41.24 41.98 41.74 42.73 41.44 39.55

16. Kyle English 11 Tynedale 5:25.87 +0.87 276
50m 36.96 100m 1:17.39 150m 1:58.42 200m 2:39.57 250m 3:21.15 300m 4:03.00 350m 4:45.19 400m 5:25.87
36.96 40.43 41.03 4115 41.58 41.85 42.19 40.68

17. Blake Herrick 11 Co Sheffield 5:26.68 +0.52 274
50m 36.48 100m 1:17.13 150m 1:58.51 200m 2:39.82 250m 3:22.07 300m 4:03.81 350m 4:46.11 400m 5:26.68
36.48 40.65 41.38 41.31 42.25 41.74 42.30 40.57

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt

1. Adam Barrett 12 Gates &Whick 4:38.95 440
50m 31.00 100m 1:05.67 150m 1:41.13 200m 2:16.85 250m 2:52.87 300m 3:29.63 350m 4:05.40 400m 4:38.95
31.00 34.67 35.46 35.72 36.02 36.76 35.77 33.55

2. Nathan Bunkle 12 Harrogate 4:39.70 436
50m 32.02 100m 1:07.56 150m 1:43.09 200m 2:19.11 250m 2:55.30 300m 3:31.13 350m 4:05.89 400m 4:39.70
32.02 35.54 35.53 36.02 36.19 35.83 34.76 33.81

3. Ben Wright 12 Donc Dartes 4:39.75 +0.56 436
50m 31.76 100m 1:07.29 150m 1:42.94 200m 2:18.90 250m 2:54.93 300m 3:30.70 350m 4:05.47 400m 4:39.75
31.76 35.53 35.65 35.96 36.03 35.77 34.77 34.28

4. James Woods 12 Middlesboro 4:41.42 429
50m 31.80 100m 1:07.16 150m 1:42.88 200m 2:18.76 250m 2:54.82 300m 3:30.94 350m 4:06.49 400m 4:41.42
31.80 35.36 35.72 35.88 36.06 36.12 35.55 34.93

5. Barnaby Howarth-Osborn 12 Sheffield C 4:43.93 417
50m 1:08.80 100m - 150m 1:44.78 200m 2:21.37 250m 2:57.05 300m - 350m - 400m 4:43.93
1:08.80 - 35.98 36.59 35.68 - - 1:46.88

6. Thomas English 12 ChesterLe S 4:44.25 +0.75 416
50m 31.47 100m 1:07.29 150m 1:43.81 200m 2:21.37 250m 2:57.90 300m 3:33.89 350m 4:10.51 400m 4:44.25
31.47 35.82 36.52 37.56 36.53 35.99 36.62 33.74

7. Nathan Dixon 12 Hartlepool 4:48.03 400
50m 32.56 100m 1:08.51 150m 1:45.45 200m 2:22.42 250m 2:59.54 300m 3:36.30 350m 4:12.59 400m 4:48.03
32.56 35.95 36.94 36.97 37.12 36.76 36.29 35.44

8. Lewis Baker 12 Co Sheffield 4:49.18 395
50m 32.48 100m 1:08.87 150m 1:45.35 200m 2:22.12 250m 2:58.97 300m 3:35.92 350m 4:12.62 400m 4:49.18
32.48 36.39 36.48 36.77 36.85 36.95 36.70 36.56

9. Adam Strickland 12 Gates &Whick 4:51.19 +0.66 387
50m 32.31 100m 1:09.78 150m 1:47.49 200m 2:24.64 250m 3:02.72 300m 3:39.27 350m 4:16.18 400m 4:51.19
32.31 37.47 31.71 37.15 38.08 36.55 36.91 35.01

10. Jacob Elwell 12 Bo Stockton 4:51.64 385
50m  33.20 100m 1:09.97 150m 1:46.85 200m 2:23.75 250m 3:01.07 300m 3:38.41 350m 4:15.31 400m 4:51.64
33.20 36.77 36.88 36.90 37.32 37.34 36.90 36.33

11. Kieron Mutch 12 Tynemouth 4:52.23 383
50m  32.10 100m 1:08.38 150m 1:45.08 200m 2:21.47 250m 2:58.67 300m 3:36.96 350m 4:14.83 400m 4:52.23
32.10 36.28 36.70 36.39 37.20 38.29 37.87 37.40
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ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
6th November 2016
Sunderland

1255

suJimuueor

SWim

NORTH EAsST

EVENT 405 Boys 11/13 Yrs 400m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

12. Martin Smith 12 Bo Kirklees 4:56.57 366
50m 33.15 100m 1:09.77 150m 1:46.96 200m 2:24.56 250m 3:02.87 300m 3:40.98 350m 4:18.00 400m 4:56.57
33.15 36.62 37.19 37.60 38.31 38.11 37.02 38.57
13. Thomas Scholefield 12 York City 4:56.78 +0.57 365
50m 3237 100m 1:09.37 150m 1:47.25 200m 2:25.44 250m 3:02.93 300m 3:40.89 350m 4:15.98 400m 4:56.78
32.37 37.00 37.88 38.19 37.49 37.96 35.09 40.80
14. Samuel Pickup 12 York City 4:58.51 +0.67 359
50m 34.12 100m 1:11.46 150m 1:49.99 200m 2:28.55 250m 3:06.96 300m 3:45.85 350m 4:23.30 400m 4:58.51
34.12 37.34 38.53 38.56 38.41 38.89 37.45 35.21
15. Elliot Best 12 Newcastle 5:01.40 349
50m 34.36 100m 1:12.18 150m 2:29.65 200m - 250m 3:08.31 300m 3:47.01 350m 4:25.15 400m 5:01.40
34.36 37.82 1:17.47 - 38.66 38.70 38.14 36.25
16. Isaac Ripley 12 Bo Stockton 5:01.87 +0.67 347
50m 3291 100m 1:10.61 150m 1:49.17 200m 2:28.63 250m 3:06.76 300m 3:46.68 350m 4:26.71 400m 5:01.87
32.91 37.70 38.56 39.46 38.13 39.92 40.03 35.16
17. Jack Wood 12 Grimsby AST 5:05.33 +0.61 335
50m 3245 100m 1:09.97 150m 1:49.08 200m 2:28.33 250m 3:06.56 300m 3:45.45 350m 4:22.74 400m 5:05.33
32.45 37.52 39.11 39.25 38.23 38.89 37.29 42.59
18. Seth Leech 12 Bo Kirklees 5:07.88 +0.77 327
50m 34.88 100m 1:13.86 150m 1:52.93 200m 2:32.04 250m 3:11.52 300m 3:51.90 350m 4:30.91 400m 5:07.88
34.88 38.98 39.07 39.11 39.48 40.38 39.01 36.97
19. Dovydas Kiselis 12 Scunthorpe A 5.08.27 326
50m 33.29 100m 1:10.90 150m 1:50.08 200m 2:30.15 250m 3:09.21 300m 3:49.56 350m 4:29.28 400m 5:08.27
33.29 37.61 39.18 40.07 39.06 40.35 39.72 38.99
20. Daniel Cutter 12 RichmondDale 5:12.37 +0.64 313
50m 34.54 100m 1:14.16 150m 1:53.47 200m 2:33.12 250m 3:13.44 300m 3:53.14 350m 4:32.37 400m 5:12.37
34.54 39.62 39.31 39.65 40.32 39.70 39.23 40.00
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Kieran Summers 13 Scunthorpe A 4:20.18 +0.56 542
50m 30.19 100m 1:02.97 150m 1:35.61 200m 2:08.61 250m 2:41.47 300m 3:14.51 350m 3:47.40 400m 4:20.18
30.19 32.78 32.64 33.00 32.86 33.04 32.89 32.78
2. Jason Robson 13 York City 4:25.93 +0.72 508
50m 30.53 100m 1:03.98 150m 1:37.63 200m 2:12.08 250m 2:45.79 300m 3:19.47 350m 3:53.23 400m 4:25.93
30.53 33.45 33.65 34.45 33.71 33.68 33.76 32.70
3. Dalton Clapham 13 Co Leeds 4:26.50 505
50m 30.46 100m 1:03.60 150m 1:36.97 200m 2:11.51 250m 2:45.35 300m 3:19.85 350m 3:53.83 400m 4:26.50
30.46 33.14 33.37 34.54 33.84 34.50 33.98 32.67
4. Harri Thorman 13 Rotherham Mo 4:33.88 +0.52 465
50m 29.63 100m 1:02.74 150m 1:37.13 200m 2:12.05 250m 2:47.21 300m 3:22.80 350m 3:58.81 400m 4:33.88
29.63 33.11 34.39 34.92 35.16 35.59 36.01 35.07
5. Thomas Storer 13 Newcastle 4:36.59 +0.82 451
50m 31.46 100m 1:06.93 150m 1:42.72 200m 2:18.52 250m 2:52.76 300m 3:27.67 350m 4:02.42 400m 4:36.59
31.46 35.47 35.79 35.80 34.24 34.91 34.75 34.17
6. Finlay Gowan 13 KingstonHull 4:36.95 +0.66 450
50m 31.22 100m 1:05.42 150m 1:40.13 200m 2:15.51 250m 2:51.08 300m 3:26.57 350m 4:01.90 400m 4:36.95
31.22 34.20 34.71 35.38 35.57 35.49 35.33 35.05
7. Owen Foster 13 Tynemouth 4:37.32 +0.72 448
50m 31.01 100m 1:06.07 150m 1:41.58 200m 2:17.14 250m 2:52.56 300m 3:28.35 350m 4:03.37 400m 4:37.32
31.01 35.06 35.51 35.56 35.42 35.79 35.02 33.95
8. Ethan Sutcliffe 13 Co Leeds 4:39.00 +0.55 440
50m 32.05 100m 1:07.45 150m 1:42.86 200m 2:18.68 250m 2:53.95 300m 3:29.17 350m 4:04.40 400m 4:39.00
32.05 35.40 35.41 35.82 35.27 35.22 35.23 34.60
9. Ned Sharp 13 Skipton 4:39.93 +0.65 435
50m 31.72 100m 1:05.99 150m 1:41.44 200m 2:16.10 250m 2:51.51 300m 3:27.75 350m 4:04.35 400m 4:39.93
31.72 34.27 35.45 34.66 35.41 36.24 36.60 35.58
10. Alastair Henderson 13 Bo Kirklees 4:40.48 +0.68 433
50m 30.87 100m 1:05.59 150m 1:42.17 200m 2:17.98 250m 2:53.79 300m 3:29.57 350m 4:06.01 400m 4:40.48
30.87 34.72 36.58 35.81 35.81 35.78 36.44 34.47
11. Alfie Scott 13 Newcastle 4:42.55 +0.67 423
50m 31.00 100m 1:06.62 150m 1:42.98 200m 2:18.76 250m 2:55.58 300m 3:31.63 350m 4:07.90 400m 4:42.55
31.00 35.62 36.36 35.78 36.82 36.05 36.27 34.65
12. Alexander Woods 13 Grimsby AST 4:43.42 +0.66 420
50m 31.76 100m 1:07.69 150m 1:43.59 200m 2:19.49 250m 2:56.31 300m 3:32.06 350m 4:07.94 400m 4:43.42
31.76 35.93 35.90 35.90 36.82 35.75 35.88 35.48
13. William Ellis 13 Bo Stockton 4:48.92 +0.74 396
50m 32.22 100m 1:08.80 150m 1:45.49 200m 2:22.96 250m 2:59.73 300m 3:37.03 350m 4:14.03 400m 4:48.92
32.22 36.58 36.69 37.47 36.77 37.30 37.00 34.89
14. Finlay Waligora 13 Harrogate 4:51.64 +0.52 385
50m 32.80 100m 1:09.00 150m 1:45.78 200m 2:22.88 250m 3:00.15 300m 3:37.42 350m 4:14.83 400m 4:51.64
32.80 36.20 36.78 37.10 37.27 37.27 37.41 36.81
15. Sam Elliott 13 Tynemouth 4:53.62 +0.65 37
50m  32.06 100m 1:07.06 150m 1:43.52 200m 2:20.67 250m 2:58.41 300m 3:37.07 350m 4:15.71 400m 4:53.62
32.06 35.00 36.46 37.15 37.74 38.66 38.64 37.91
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° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016

NORTH East Sunderiand SuimMuesr

EVENT 406 Girls 11/13 Yrs 200m Butterfly
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Mollie McAlorum 11 Derwentside 2:49.83 +0.70 349 36.58  1:19.27  2:04.50
2. Jessica Cottee 11 Gates &Whick 2:50.17 347 3590  1:19.54  2:04.48
3. Lucy Ellis 11 Rotherham Mo 2:51.06 M 3715  1:2058  2:05.72
4. Edith Hodgson 11 Bo Kirklees 2:52.48 +0.77 333 37.86  1:2092  2:06.51
5. Erin Keeler-Clarke 11 Derwentside 2:53.49 327 37.06 1:20.79  2:07.16
6. Katie Stobbs 11 Tynemouth 2:53.57 +0.66 327 36.54  1:20.08  2:06.74
7. Annabel Cooper 11 Wear Valley 2:54.19 +0.58 323 3757  1:2189  2:07.46
8. Elizabeth Russell 11 Co Leeds 2:54.67 321 3849  1:2248  2:07.99
9. Ayumi Faulds 11 Co Sund'land 2:54.98 319 36.35  1:20.02  2:07.15
10. Jolie McGreavy 11 Co Leeds 2:58.90 298 3924  1:2555  2:11.95
11. Freya Johnson 11 Co Leeds 2:59.20 +0.79 297 3910  1:2482  2:11.39
Niamh Carroll 11 Co Leeds DQ
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Milly Boulding 12 Bo Kirklees 2:29.94 +0.73 507 3229 11061  1:49.93
2. Ella Bainbridge 12 Cleethorpes 2:32.54 +0.66 482 33563 111183  1:51.52
3. Amelie Turner 12 Co Leeds 2:36.82 443 3457 11439  1:55.82
4.  Gina Speakman 12 Bo Kirklees 2:39.81 419 3405 1:1457  1:56.57
5. Emily Brook 12 Bo Kirklees 2:40.19 +0.69 416 3599 11649  1:58.02
6. Ella Took 12 Tynemouth 2:41.39 +0.74 407 3559  1:117.05  1:59.74
7. Leoni Jones 12 Bo Stockton 2:41.66 +0.67 405 3540  1:16.61 1:59.57
8. Amelia Hyndman 12 Bo Stockton 2:42.76 396 3528 11629  1:58.88
9. Ella Cooper 12 CoLeeds 2:44.60 383 36.04  1:17.81 2:01.38
10. Hannah Brown 12 Gates &Whick 2:45.08 380 3484 111679  2:01.57
11. Ellie Burke 12 South Tyne 2:46.39 +0.65 3n 3558 111731 2:02.17
12. Faith Blain 12 Co Leeds 2:46.90 368 36.94  1:19.06  2:02.74
13. Tia Sellars 12 Co Sheffield 2:48.74 356 36.82  1:2020  2:04.50
14. Isabelle Goodwin 12 CoLeeds 2:49.89 +0.76 348 3782 1:23.26  2:05.76
15. Georgia Hadley 12 Bo Stockton 2:49.95 +0.72 348 3766  1:2096  2:05.53
16. Bethany Crump 12 Grimsby AST 2:50.08 +0.78 347 3733 1:2167  2:06.87
17. Molly Green 12 KingstonHull 2:50.35 346 3537 111759  2:02.69
18. Evie Barber 12 Grimsby AST 2:50.73 +0.73 343 36.03 1:1945  2:05.33
19. Heidi Warne 12 Cleethorpes 2:51.17 +0.82 341 3770 12177 2:.07.77
20. Neave Abbey 12 Ashington 2:51.29 +0.81 340 3645 111955  2:06.17
21. Emma Braithwaite 12 Co Sheffield 2:51.32 340 3820 1:2324  2:08.38
22. Sally Rutledge 12 Bo Kirklees 2:51.64 338 3599 111875  2:05.66
23. Evie Murdoch 12 Co Leeds 2:53.61 +0.75 327 3813 1:2197  2:07.96
24. Amelia Robertson 12 Tynemouth 2:54.59 321 3563 111897  2:0545
25. Naomi Sheavills 12 ChesterLe S 2:54.82 320 36.75 1:21.10  2:08.34
Ella Watson 12 Gates &Whick DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Clu Time R.T. FINAPt 50 100 150
1. Tia Ward 13 Co Leeds 2:18.54 643 3179 1:.07.02  1:4218
. Charlotte Robinson 13 CoLeeds 2:20.89 +0.74 611 3167  1:0647 14328
3. Christa Wilson 13 Newcastle 2:22.07 596 3205 1:.07.78  1:4465
4. Madelaine Hardingham 13 Newcastle 2:26.10 548 3310 111039 14844
5. Melody Jones 13 Bo Stockton 2:27.66 +0.64 531 32.51 1:0953  1:48.01
6. Ella Cowan 13 CoLeeds 2:30.15 +0.72 505 3420 111253 15184
7. Callie Ramshaw 13 Donc Dartes 2:31.19 495 3464 111383  1:53.31
8. Hannah Newnham 13 Donc Dartes 2:32.42 483 3453 111324  1:53.04
9. Erin Donnelly 13 Bo Stockton 2:33.85 +0.68 469 3312 11214 1:52.95
10. Chloe Hirst 13 Bo Kirklees 2:33.97 +0.79 468 3421 11329  1:54.24
11. Beth Gibbons 13 York City 2:35.32 +0.66 456 3375 11347 1:53.99
12. Ella Potts 13 CoLeeds 2:35.35 +0.80 456 3356 111226 1:53.19
13. Milli Steele 13 Bo Stockton 2:36.40 +0.82 447 3490 11495  1:55.92
14. Catherine Guo 13 Bo Stockton 2:38.92 +0.72 426 3461 111451 1:56.72
15. Lucy Pollard 13 Co Leeds 2:39.06 +0.72 425 3517 111596  1:57.05
16. Abigail Jackson 13 Rotherham Mo 2:42.04 +0.62 402 3506 1:16.26  1:58.34
17. Rosie Sykes 13 Co Sheffield 2:44.46 384 3484 111656  1:59.72
18. Jessica Richardson 13 Bo Barnsley 2:47.29 +0.67 365 3555 111778  2:02.85
19. Holly Pickering 13 Harrogate 2:52.81 +0.83 331 3568  1:1947  2:06.00
Kirsten Dobbison 13 Gates &Whick DNC
Esther Dodd 13 North Tyne DQ
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° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016

1255

Sunderland

NORTH EAsT Sluimuueor
EVENT 407 Boys 11/13 Yrs 100m IM
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. William Baines 11 Bo Stockton 1:14.24 317
2. Cameron Green 11 Co Bradford 1:17.25 +0.74 282
3. Lucas Waligora 11 Harrogate 1:19.34 +0.65 260
4. Josh Denholm 11 South Tyne 1:19.70 256
5. Jamie Pridgeon 11 Bo Kirklees 1:19.97 254
6. Luke Smith 11 Halifax 1:21.18 +0.66 243
7. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale 1:21.19 +0.74 242
8. Luke Clegg 11 Bo Kirklees 1:21.22 242
9. Benjamin Cross 11 Co Sheffield 1:21.67 238
10. Alexander Tikhonov 11 Bo Bamnsley 1:21.74 238
11. Christian Ryan 11 Tynedale 1:22.11 +0.94 234
12. Cohen Stephenson 11 Donc Dartes 1:22.44 232
13. Billy Anderson 11 Rotherham Mo 1:22.66 +0.71 230
14. Jacob Davison 11 ChesterLe S 1:22.76 +0.64 229
15. James Callender 11 AJ Newcastle 1:24.28 +0.58 217
16. Toma Saha 11 Middlesboro 1:25.03 +0.59 211
17. James Hodgson 11 Newcastle 1:25.50 208
18. Fintan Airey 11 Gates &Whick 1:26.22 202
19. Kyle English 11 Tynedale 1:29.13 +0.80 183
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Ryan Zhao 12 Gates &Whick 1:06.99 +0.75 432
2. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City 1:10.68 +0.73 368
3. Blaine Underwood 12 Donc Dartes 1:10.94 +0.79 364
4. Adam Barrett 12 Gates &Whick 1:11.94 +0.69 349
5. Jamie Young 12 Gates &Whick 1:13.34 +0.36 329
6. Barnaby Howarth-Osborn 12 Sheffield C 1:14.45 315
7. Lewis Baker 12 Co Sheffield 1:14.52 - 314
8. Nathan Dixon 12 Hartlepool 1:15.22 - 305
9. Brody Clark 12 Halifax 1:15.73 299
10. Mason Bland 12 KingstonHull 1:15.87 297
11. Aidan Fothergill 12 Team Jorvik 1:16.34 +0.76 292
12. Toby Mayfield 12 York City 1:16.56 289
13. Simon Robson 12 York City 1:16.59 289
14. Thomas Plant 12 Harrogate 1:16.85 +0.53 286
15. Joe Callin 12 Team Jorvik 1:17.19 +0.75 282
16. Elliot Best 12 Newcastle 1:17.63 277
17. Harrison Lee 12 Co Wakefield 1:18.36 270
18. Thomas Scholefield 12 York City 1:18.45 +0.72 269
19. Adam Strickland 12 Gates &Whick 1:18.64 +0.72 267
20. Thomas Power 12 Durham City 1:18.90 +0.62 264
21. Charlie Broome 12 Co Leeds 1:19.02 +0.75 263
22. James Woods 12 Middlesboro 1:19.20 +0.73 261
23. Chase Darby 12 Middlesboro 1:21.10 +0.53 243

Callum Simmons 12 Rotherham Mo DNC

Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth DQ
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Thomas Storer 13 Newcastle 1:06.46 +0.71 442
2. Niall Coulthard 13 Sedgefield 1:06.72 +0.85 437
3. Archie Dunne 13 Co Bradford 1:07.85 +0.72 416
4. Callum Atkinson 13 Newcastle 1:09.73 +0.36 383
5. Harri Thorman 13 Rotherham Mo 1:10.54 +0.63 370
6. Sam Howell 13 Newcastle 1:11.03 +0.71 362
7. Oliver Hall 13 Middlesboro 1:11.39 +0.64 357
8. Harold Cocking 13 Rotherham Mo 1:11.97 +0.68 348
9. Ryan Pepper 13 Darlington 1:12.84 +0.85 336
10. Matthew Lowry 13 Newcastle 1:15.35 +0.73 303
11. Daniel Patko 13 Harrogate 1:15.82 +0.69 298
12. Jack Turnbull 13 Middlesboro 1:15.89 297
13. Owen Andre 13 South Tyne 1:15.94 +0.68 296

Callum Tonkins 13 Team Jorvik DNC
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SWim

NORTH EAsST

ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)

6th November 2016
Sunderland

1255

suJimuueor

EVENT 408 Girls 11/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Isobel Hextall

2. Hermione Roe

3. Melissa Moorhouse
4. Grace Conroy

5. Millie Fenton

6. Mollie McAlorum

7. Lola Morales

8. Sophia Basaraba

9. Jolie McGreavy

10. Daisy Grainge

11. Annabel Cooper

12. Elizabeth McCallum
13. Charlotte Clarke

14. Georgia Robertson
15. Georgiana Houseman
16. Ayumi Faulds

17. Ellie Houghton

18. Erin Keeler-Clarke

AaD

Club
KingstonHull
Co Bradford
Bo Kirklees
Co Sheffield
Tynemouth
Derwentside
Tynemouth
Co Bradford
Co Leeds
Moors

Wear Valley
South Axholm
Co Leeds

Co Sheffield
Harrogate

Co Sund'land
Gates &Whick
Derwentside

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Harriet Rogers

2. Millie Tate

3. Milly Boulding

4. Gina Speakman
5. Mollie-Jo Garratt
6. Abigail Parkinson
7. Olivia Katory

8.  Kimberley Thompson
9. Hermione Timms
10. Ellie Burke

11. Yasmin Marshall
12. Isabelle Eddy
13. Faye McDonagh
14. Lucy Hedley

15. Martha Bradley
16. Amelia Robertson
17. Ella Took

18. Lily Gardner

19. Kidiest Hodgson
20. Emma Bell

21. lzzy Winter

22. Leah Smith

23. Amelie Turner
24. Hannah Brown
25. Mia Kay

26. Kitty Bramhall
27. Jessica Hartley
28. Leone Young

AaD

Club
Darlington
Co Leeds

Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
York City
Tadcaster
Newcastle
York City

Co Sheffield
South Tyne
Moors

AJ Newcastle
Bo Stockton
Tynemouth
Bo Kirklees
Tynemouth
Tynemouth
Derwentside
Co Leeds
Middlesboro
Newcastle
Sedgefield
Co Leeds
Gates &Whick
Co Sheffield
Rotherham Mo
Halifax
Billingham

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Re%ulgs

Place Name
1. Clementine Lovel
Sally Brandon
3. Caitlin Cambrook
4. Lola Davison
5. Emilia Wright
6. Megan Gray
7. Sophie Rouse
8.  Trinity Gortschacher
9. Grace Maskell
10. Rose Jolly
11. Molly Dorsi
12. Sassy Palfreman
13. Hannah Wright
14. Charlotte Burns
15. Rachel Bradley
16. Catherine Guo
16. Paige Fenton
18. Lucy Mason
19. Mia Wheeler
20. Jessica Wright
21. Lucy Pollard
21. Olivia Dyson
23. Emily Robson
24. Danielle Horner
24. Tiana Dennis
26. Madeleine Duffy
27. Kate Salthouse
28. Beth Gibbons
29. Rebecca Wren
30. Carys Neal
31. Rosie Jackson
32. Olivia Sykes
33. Jessica Hall

KingstonHull
Newcastle
Co Sund'land
Newcastle
South Hunsle
KingstonHull
Scunthorpe A
Donc Dartes
Derwentside
Moors
Middlesboro
Harrogate
ChesterLe S
RichmondDale
Middlesboro
Bo Stockton
Skipton
Darlington
Co Leeds
ChesterLe S
Co Leeds
Halifax

York City
Middlesboro
Sheffield C
Tynedale
Newcastle
York City
Tynedale
Rotherham Mo
Bo Kirklees
Bo Kirklees
AFSHartlepol

Time
29.18
29.31
30.36
30.51
30.53
30.68
30.85
31.18
31.33
31.34
3147
31.91
31.98
32.00
32.24
32.35
32.57
32.98

Time
28.52
28.59
28.67
29.09
29.17
29.58
29.78
29.83
29.93
30.01
30.05
30.11
30.17
30.18
30.21
30.23
30.42
30.45
30.47
30.50
30.52
30.56
30.89
31.00
31.04
31.12
31.16
3117

Time
2748
21.72
28.02
28.06
28.26
28.46
28.76
28.85
28.97
29.00
29.01
29.08
29.33
29.36
29.40
29.44
29.44
29.48
29.55
29.57
29.60
29.60
29.62
29.69
29.69
29.70
29.71
29.74
29.75
29.77
29.78
29.86
29.88

R.T. FINAPt
+0.72 505
+0.75 498
+0.82 448

441
+0.77 441
434
+0.67 427
414
408
+0.72 407
402
+0.77 386
+0.68 383
383
374
+0.68 370
+0.73 363
349
R.T. FINAPt
541
+0.76 537
+0.71 532
+0.57 509
505
+0.80 484
+0.72 475
+0.69 472
+0.65 468
+0.64 464
+0.80 462
+0.49 459
457
+0.65 456
+0.77 455
454
+0.70 445
+0.82 444
+0.74 443
+0.80 442
441
439
+0.52 425
+0.78 421
+0.80 419
+0.73 416
+0.49 414
+0.73 414

R.T. FINAPt
+0.66 604
+0.74 589
+0.42 570

568
+0.48 556
+0.56 544
+0.67 527
+0.66 522
+0.88 516
+0.61 514
+0.78 514
+0.60 510

497
+0.60 495

493
+0.58 491
+0.65 491

489

486
+0.78 485
+0.78 483
+0.76 483
+0.72 483

479
+0.73 479
+0.72 479

478

477
+0.60 476
+0.57 475
+0.63 475
+0.49 471
+0.79 470
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° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016

NORTH East Sunderiand SuimMuesr

EVENT 408 Girls 11/13 Yrs 50m Freeslyle
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place  Name AaD Club Time RT.  FINAPt
34. Jaime Fitton 13 Bo Kirklees 29.93 +0.76 468
34. Holly Fish 13 Donc Dartes 29.93 +0.65 468
36. Thea Cowie 13 North Tyne 29.94 +0.64 467
37. Holly Franklin 13 King'f Scar 29.96 +0.58 466
37. Katie Thompson 13 Moors 29.96 466
39. Phoebe Dawson 13 Co Leeds 30.00 +0.74 464
40. Meredith Harness 13 Co Wakefield 30.02 +0.66 463
41. Molly Mooney 13 Darlington 30.03 +0.58 463
42. Abigail Kelsall 13 Donc Dartes 30.04 +0.64 463
43. Jenna Lister 13 Durham City 30.07 +0.80 461
44. Jade Thirlwell 13 Peterlee 30.08 461
45. Molly Finley 13 Gates &Whick 30.19 456
46. Freja Smith 13  Tynemouth 30.20 +0.45 455
47. Ellen Wright 13 Skipton 30.24 +0.61 453
48. Rachel Maguire 13 Middlesboro 30.25 +0.77 453
49. Abigail Jackson 13 Rotherham Mo 30.27 452
50. Rosie Sykes 13 Co Sheffield 30.31 +0.61 450
51. Ava Garcia 13 Harrogate 30.47 +0.67 443
52. Holly Pickering 13 Harrogate 30.48 +0.79 443
53. Grace Rispin 13 KingstonHull 30.49 +0.72 442
54. Ellie Raine 13 Peterlee 30.54 +0.94 440
54. Nancie Mitton 13 Harrogate 30.54 +0.61 440
56. Annabel McCrory 13 Derwentside 30.56 +0.60 439
56. Abigail Young 13 York City 30.56 +0.56 439
56. Claire Mowbray 13 Sheffield C 30.56 +0.64 439
59. Jasmine Hartley 13 Co Sheffield 30.58 +0.81 438
60. Esther Dodd 13 North Tyne 30.59 +0.75 438
60. Ellie Jackson 13 Consett 30.59 +0.79 438
62. Casey Waugh 13 Donc Dartes 30.66 435
63. Katie Chapman 13 Bo Kirklees 30.69 +0.66 434
64. Eloise Helm 13 Co Sheffield 30.83 +0.65 428
65. Jessica Richardson 13 Bo Barnsley 30.85 427
66. Suzannah Radatz 13 Sheffield C 30.89 425
66. Grace Russell 13 Rotherham Mo 30.89 425
68. Stephanie Lowe 13 Teesdale TS 31.01 +0.77 420
69. Lauren Watson 13 South Axholm 31.03 +0.79 420
70. Rebecca Wordsworth 13 Donc Dartes 31.06 +0.70 418
71. AbiKirsop 13 South Tyne 31.20 +0.88 413
72. Jessica Crosby 13 York City 31.31 +0.60 408
Isabelle Waudby 13 KingstonHull DNC
Madeleine Smith 13 Co Sund'land DNC
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° ASANER Age Group Championships (25m)
Swim 6t November 2016
NORTH EAST Sunderland

1255

suJimuueor

EVENT 409 Boys 11/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. William Baines 11 Bo Stockton 29.23 332
2. Cameron Green 11 Co Bradford 30.23 +0.80 301
3. Curtis Harper 11 Bo Barnsley 30.26 +0.55 300
4. Matthew Caimns 11 ChesterLe S 30.93 +0.69 281
5. Kenneth Juan 11 Co Sund'land 30.98 +0.51 279
6. Robert Bates 11 Tynedale 31.15 +0.70 275
7. George Willis 11 Newcastle 3142 +0.74 268
8. Billy Anderson 11 Rotherham Mo 32.81 235
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. FINAPt
1. Ryan Zhao 12 Gates &Whick 26.88 +0.74 428
2. Harry Nicholson 12 Durham City 27.44 +0.71 402
3. Thomas English 12 ChesterLe S 27.51 +0.71 399
4. Harry Milner 12 Co Leeds 28.94 +0.66 343
5. Blaine Underwood 12 Donc Dartes 29.06 +0.68 338
6. Daniel Morris 12 Tynemouth 29.09 +0.84 337
7. Louis Ainley 12 Co Leeds 29.21 +0.47 333
8. Ben Shelton 12 Co Leeds 29.24 +0.53 332
9. Joseph Fairbairn 12 ChesterLe S 29.35 +0.72 328
